No.7/1/2022-Coord.
Government of India

Ministry

of Textiles

Office Memorandum

Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi

25" July, 2024

Subject: Updated list of CPIOs and Appellate Authority in Ministry of Textiles —reg.

A consolidated/updated list of Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) and A'ppe-llate
Authorities (AAs) in respect of the Ministry of Textiles with approval of Competent Authority is as

under:-

; i i -mail Allotted work Name and Designation of
lg;g and Designation of e-mat Appellate Authority (AA)
Shri. Hari Kishore, US h.kishore@nic.in PSU Shri D.K.Panda, DS
Ms.Indira Priyadarshini indira.p@nic.in Textiles Machinery & Shri Gopal, DS
Challa, US Technology (TM&T) i
[Ms. Reema Sharma, US reema.sharma@nic.in HRD (NIFT) Shr{ G°Pal .DS _

Ms. Reema Sharma, US  freema.sharma@nic.in ~ |[SAMARTH, SVPISTM ISjl_xn Rajeev Ranjan Kumar,
irector
Smt. Anshu Gupta, DD anshu.gupta28@nic.in __ |Official Language Shri Ratan Kumar Das, DS
Shri Amresh Kumar, US mar.amr@nic.in Fibre-III Shri Purnesh Gururani,
Director
Smt. Rita Kumari, US rita.kumari@nic.in Parliament Shri Ratan Kumar Das, DS
Shri Arya Kumar Das, US  [arya.das@gov.in Vigilance Section Shri Sridhar Mallagundla,
. Director
Shri G.K.Rajnish, US gk.rajnish@nic.in Infrastructure & Investment Shri Anil-Rumar: Director
(1&1) ’
Ms. Ria Sinha ria.sinha@nic.in IFW & Budget Shri Abirami S.P
Shri Sachin Dev Verma, US [sachindev-cwc@gov.in |Coordination Section Shri Rajeev Ranjan Kumar,
Director
Smt. Rajesh Jain,US rajeshjain.edu@nic.in Technical Textile and Shri P.K.Meena, Joint
Innovation (TTI) Mission Director
Shri Amresh Kumar, US ar.amr@nic.in Silk Shri Sridhar Mallagundla,
Director
Shri Amresh Kumar, US fkumar.amr@nic.in Fibre- II Shri Sridhar Mallagundla,
Director
Ms.Indira Priyadarshini indira.p@nic.in Fibre- I Shri Purnesh Gururani.
Challa,US Director
Smt. Jayashree Sivakumar, jayashreeshiva69@ Administration (Estt,
Us mail.com General Admin, Cashand  [Shri R.S. Shukla. Director
R&I)
Shri Vaibhav Yashwant : i
Mohare,AD vaibhav.mohare@gov.in |Economic Division Smt. Richa Gupta, Director
Shri Kumar Gaurav,US mar.gaurav88@gov.in |Textiles Trade Promotion . )
Man Made Fibre Shri Richa Gupta, Director
Shri. Abhishek Lall, US abhisheklall85@nic.in  [[FW

Shri Dhirendra Kumar,

Director
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. Under Secretary (Coordination) is design
mail address and Telephone number is email id: sac

. Those officers and employees of this Minist
kindly note that under Section 5(5) of the RTI Act,

any officer whose

ry who have not been declared

a.ted as the Nodal Officer for RTI matters. The e-
hindev-cwc@gov.in, Tel: 011- 23011281.

as CPIOs may

assistance is sought by a CPIO

T
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for the proper discharge of his duties, shall render all assistance to the CPIO and for any contravention
of the provisions of this Act, such other officers shall be treated as a CPIO.

4. In the event of designated CPIOs/AAs availing !cavc or tran.sfcrrcd or re'tircd or the pos}: l.ymgi‘
vacant for any other reason, the Link Officer or ncwlyjo.mcd ofﬁcfcr in place of him/her or the chain 0d
officers down the line would act as CPIOs/AAs to fulfil th'c duties bcstovs{cd undf:r the RTI Act an

would be fully responsible for implementing the provisions of the RTI Act in respect of their

Us )

Bl As above (Sachin Dev Verma)
Under Secretary & Nodal CPIO (RTI)

section/charge.

To

Additional Secretary/AS &FA, Ministry of Textiles

All Joint Secretaries, Ministry of Textiles

Trade Advisor/EA/CCA, Ministry of Textiles

Development Commissioners HL/HC

Textile Commissioner, Ministry of Textiles

DG, NIFT, New Delhi/Secretary (Textile Committee, Mumbai)

All Directors/Deputy Secretary and all ADCs o/o DC (HL/HC)

All Under Secretaries/Divisions/Sections of Ministry of Textiles

Shri Manoj Kumar Gupta, Sr. Technical Director, HoD NIC, Ministry of Textiles.
. Hindi Section for Hindi Version
. Shri Rajiv Gulati, STD NIC, with the request to upload the order in place of old order under

the heading “RTI Act” on the website of Ministry of Textiles
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